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IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Alan Schmidlapp
Optimist Club of Dayton View/Kittyhawk

1 Chamber Plaza
Fifth & Main Streets
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2400
937-226-1444
www.presidentsclubdayton.org

The Presidents Chibs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:
Monday Feb 5, 2007 - 11:45am

We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton
Art Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm.
Board meeting immediately after.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS

TBD
Presidents Comments
it is time to start thinking about your nominee for Outstanding
Community and/or Club member. The breakfast this year is on
Thursday, May 17. You can have one or two honorees and the
Community Member does not have to be a member of your
club!
It is also time to start thinking about your team for the
MVMAA/Presidents Club Golf Outing at WPAFB. The event is
on Wednesday, May 2.
Club Speakers
Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit

your speaker rating sheets to Millie so we can share those
speakers at the meeting.

Web Site: www.presidentsclubdayton.org

Is your club listed on our
website?
Respecitfully,

Jim Snyder, President



TOP RATED PROGRAMS

Meg Molinski “Exploration Station” 430-0303

Deb Durbin

Ms. Donna Sizemore “Hugh O’Brian Youth Leadership” 241-6501

Giselle S. Johnson “Woman Build Project for Dayton 224-5300
Habitat For Humanity”

Jim Charters “Charles Kettering, Dayton History at  885-6685

' Carillon Park”

Robert Thomas “LL Woody (Also Looks Like Woody 667-3082
Hayes)

Diane Schober “Masonic Home I Care” 605-5475

Bill Vedra, Jr. “Ohio Homeland Security” 614-644-7940

Robert Flock “Mont. Co. MRDD/Disabled 307-8233
Employment Issues

Charles Curran “State of Montgomery Co. 225-4912

Dan Fleisch “Pluto, What Is It” 327-7824

Mr. & Mrs Ralph Dull “Dayton International Peace Museum” 277-3223

Maj. Ken LaVoy “Building Democracy in Afghanistan” 439-6353

Jim Charters “C.P. Kettering” 293-2841

885-6685
Wendy Rachlin Pakake  “Cox Arboretum & Gardens” 291-0072

Steve Fink “Dayton Bridges” 333-3639
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OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:
Monday March 5, 2007 - 11:45am

We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton Art
Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. We finish before 1:00pm.
Board meeting immediately after the presentations.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS

Carol — Wegerzyn Gardens - carol7353@aol.com

Sister Karen - St. Vincents - 902-8301
sammonmk@stvincent.org

Donn Hellinger -

Presidents Comments

The time is getting closer to nominate your Outstanding
Community and/or Club member. The breakfast this year is on
Thursday, May 17. You can have one or two honorees and the
Community Member does not have to be a member of your club!

Even closer is the MVMAA/Presidents Club Golf Outing at
WPAFB. The event is on Wednesday, May 2. Get your teams
together. If you are interested in sponsoring a hole, please call
Jim Snyder, 845-8219 or 477-8782.

Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit
your speaker rating sheets to Millie so we can share those
speakers at the meeting.

Web Site
www.presidentsclubdayton.org

Is your club listed on our website?
Respectfully,

Jim Snyder, President



TOP RATED PROGRAMS

Ron Solada

Rev. Jim Kilby
Judge Nick Kuntz
Taryn Fredericks
Stephanie Baker
Dennis Grant

Ron Reigelsperger &
Kim Hayes

“Making Sense of Investing”
Harvest Youth Ministries”

“The Juvenile Court System”
“Prevent Blindness Ohio”

“Rubber Duck Adoption Program”
“United Rehabilitation Services”
“Building Bridges & George Foster
Home Program”

293-7473
320-1020
225-4125
223-8766

233-1230
496-7801
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The Presidents Club

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, QHIO

Next Meeting:
Monday April 2, 2007 - 11:45am

We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton Art
Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00. Meeting
follows at 12:15pm. We finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately after the presentations.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS
Cissy Hansen - Premier Community Health, 227-9435, hansen@pch-dayton.org
Michael Ehrler, The Growth Coach, 937-287-2922, M.Ehrler@TheGrowthCoach.com
Tonya Francher — God's Freedom Fighters, 937-864-4208, become7@earthlink.net

Presidents Comments

The time is getting closer to nominate your Outstanding Community
and/or Club member. The breakfast this year is on Thursday, May
17. You can have one or two honorees and the Community Member
does not have to be a member of your club!

This is the last notice for the MVMAA/Presidents Club Golf Outing at
WPAFB. The event is on Wednesday, May 2. Contact Bob Chiles at

890-5817 to register your team. If you are interested in sponsoring a
hole for $35, please call Alan, 898-5588.

Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit your
speaker rating sheets to Millie so we can share those speakers at
the meeting.
Web Site www.presidentsclubdayton.org

Is your club listed on our website?

Respectfully,

Jim Snyder, President



TOP RATED PROGRAMS

Steve Fryburg
Jim Suddath

Joe Wade

Dr. Wayne Essex
Tony Massoud

Jim Snyder

Mike Vandywood
Edie Lewis

Mike Kelly

Brad Brownell
Roger Thomas
Traci Tobin
(Chocolate Chick)

“The Dayton Peace Museum”

“Sacred Waters” — documentary film on
Cuban refugees”

“A Project to Teach Budgeting and
Saving”

“Tax Law Changes”

“Civitan Research Foundation, Autism
and Cerebral Palsy”

“The Presidents Club”

“Dayton Dragons”

“I-70 — 75 Project”

“Football — UD Coach”

“WSU Basketball”

“OSU - Phoenix Football”
“Chocolate Dipping Parties”

293-7473
859-0702

299-6475

427-9712
274-1319

845-8219
228-2287
698-5062
229-4404
775-2835
667-3714
608-0646
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OFFICERS - DIRECTORS

2006-2007 Next Meeting:
PRESIDENT
Jim Snyder
Optimis Club of Now Carlse Monday May 7, 2007 - 11:45am
Rotary Club of New Carlisle
PSE?;E,E?;;%E‘;T We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Optimist Club Centerville Noon Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton
VICE PESIDENT Art Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00.
o timi;°&zgz?'&'$‘e0amsle Meeting follows at 12:15pm. We finish before
R%tary Club of New Carlisle 1:00pm. Board meeting immediately after the
VICE PRESIDENT presentations.
Bill Gordon
Rotary Club of West Carrollton 5 MINUTE SPEAKERS
VICE PRESIDENT L. .
Jane McBride ' Heather Flower - Mission Trip to Nepal (720) 304-3414
Allrusa heatherflower6@hotmail.com
VICE PRESIDENT Margaret Karns — Global Dayton
A SoRE Margaret. Karns@notes.udayton.edu
VICE PRESIDENT .
Tony Massoud Presidents Comments
Civitan
VICE PRESIDENT Last notice to nominate your Outstanding Community and/or
y C,Rg"?gy Ratines ot Club member. The breakfast this year is on Thursday, May
fons b o Sowrown Saton 17, a mere 10 days away. You can have one or two honorees
SECRETARY and the Community Member does not have to be a member of
Terrelia Young Ogletree |
Twentig Inc. your club!
TREASURER
Barbara Layne Club Speakers
Optimist Club of Riverdale
IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit
Alan Schmidiapp H HIA
Optimist Club of Dayton View/Kityhawk your speaker rating .sheets to Millie so we can share those
speakers at the meeting.
1 Chamber Plaza .
Fifth & Main Streats Web Site
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2400
937-226-1444 .
www.presidentsclubdayton.org www.presidentsclubdayton.org 1s your club listed on our
website?
Respectfully,

Jim Snyder, President



TOP RATED PROGRAMS

Ron Solada

Rev. Jim Kilby
Judge Nick Kuntz
Taryn Fredericks
Stephanie Baker
Dennis Grant

Ron Reigelsperger &
Kim Hayes

“Making Sense of Investing”
Harvest Youth Ministries”

“The Juvenile Court System”
“Prevent Blindness Ohio”

“Rubber Duck Adoption Program”
“United Rehabilitation Services”
“Building Bridges & George Foster
Home Program”

293-7473
320-1020
225-4125
223-8766

233-1230
496-7801
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"The Presidsnts Cluls

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:
Monday, June 4, 2007 - 11:45am

We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton Art
Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00. Meeting
follows at 12:15pm. We finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately after the presentations.

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS

Chief Deputy Phil Plummer & Capt. Daryl Wilson — Montgomery Co.
Sheriff's Office — plummerp@mcohio.org 224-8611

Ron Reiglesperger

Colleen Kammer — Cooperative for Education - colleenk@fuse.net

Lisa Trentman — College Assistance Plus - itrentman@wonh.rr.com

Presidents Comments

Two great events held this month! First, the MVMAA along with the
Presidents Club held a golf scramble at the Twin Base Course on
WPAFB. The winning team was from the New Carlisie Rotary Club
and included Mike Wardley, Steve Keese, Darrell Russell and Dean
Thomas. Long Drive winners were George Edwards, Mike
Wardley, Pat Grimes and irene Busch. Long putt went to Mark
Ross. Closest to the pin was won by Tom Hocker and Tony
Massoud. The event raised $3,000, which was given to the
Fisher/Nightingale Houses. Thanks to all the golfers and to Bob
Chiles, who organized the event.

Second, we held the Outstanding Club/Community Member
Breakfast at the Masonic Lodge in Dayton. Thirty-three volunteers
were honored by twenty-seven clubs. A dynamic and inspirational
talk was given by Robert E. Johnson, Senior Vice-President of
Sinclair Community College. What a wonderful way to honor the
special people of our clubs and communities.

Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit your speaker
rating sheets to Millie so we can share those speakers at the meeting.

Web Site
www.presidentsclubdayton.org ls your club listed on our website?

Respectfully, Jim Snyder, President



TOP RATED PROGRAMS

Heather Flower
Margaret Karns
Jane McBride
Dave Duwell

Mike VanderWood
Dan Johnson

Ted Kissell

Mayor Rhine McLin
Sharon Sears

Ann Perry

Donn Hellinger
John Detrich

“Mission Trip to Nepal”

“Global Dayton”
“Goodwill-Easter Seals, WORDS”
“Litigation and Conflict of Interest
Contracts”

“Dayton Dragons”

“Commercial Art”

“U.D. Athletics”

“Update Dayton”

“Dayton Aviation-Taking Off”
“Reading to the Blind”
“Orphanage in Tanzania”

“Civil County Commissioner,
Springfield, OH”

720-304-3414

937-461-4800
937-297-1155

228-2287

229-2165
333-3653
454-8206
461-4800
857-9702
521-2005
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" The Prsidsnts Clubs

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday, September 10, 2007 - 11:45am

We meet at the Masonic Temple, lower level (525
Riverview Ave.), across the street from the Dayton
Art Institute. A buffet lunch is available for $10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. We finish before
1:00pm. Board meeting immediately after the
presentations.

S MINUTE SPEAKERS

Deborah Childress - 296-3356
Marilyn Rodney - 512-5040
Sharma Fox-  512-4500
Patrick Flemming - 512-2509

Presidents Comments

The next major event is the Legion of Honor. Frank Perez has
been chosen as our honoree. The date of the event is October
11. Please plan to attend as this will also be the changing of
the guard of the Presidents Club. Also, please let us know
how many people from your club will be attending. Millie will
send tickets to you. The cost is $17.00 per person and this
includes parking and the light lunch. Call Millie with the
number of attendees at 226-1444 which is the Dayton
Chamber of Commerce.

Club Speakers

Have you had any good speakers at your club? Please submit
your speaker rating sheets to Millie so we can share those
speakers at the meeting.

Web Site

www.presidentsclubdayton.org s your club listed on our
website?

Respectfully,

Jim Snyder, President



Marilyn Rodney
Pam Winston
Gwendolyn Jones

Dr. Wayne Essex
Mike Vanderwade
Taryn Frederick
Dennis Grant
Paul Price

Carol Self
Sharon Amos

Larry Hansgou
Dr. Kathy Rowall
Heather Cummins
Jim Charters

Nick Roberts/Donna

Hall

Jane Dickard
Barney Roll

John & Carol Brichacek

Bonnie Bazill
Dan Young

TOP RATED PROGRAMS

“Service Learning”
“Partners for Community Living”
“Sinclair Community College”

“Tax Law Changes”

“Dayton Dragons”

“Autism and Cerebral Palsy”
“United Rehabilitation Services”
“Signers of Declaration of
Independence”

“Wegerzyn Garden Center”
Ministering to Prostitutes”

“UD Flyer Basketball”
“Homeless in Dayton/Mont. Co.”
“Peace Corp/Zambia

“John H. Patterson Bio”
“Radio/WHIO/Operations”

“Pilot Dogs”

“Regarding Eye Glasses for Lions”
“Hand Stitched Embroider Paintings
from Thailand & Laos”

“Project Safe Place (Daybreak)”
“Youngs Dairy”

512-2040
278-0791
512-2509

427-0712
228-2287
233-1230
233-1230
390-2477

426-0098
275-7933

259-2067
512-4598
720-304-3414
478-5861
259-2067

258-0429
599-1111
408-7341

461-1000
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The Presidents Cluls

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

| Monday-November 5, 2007-11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board

meeting immediately following.

Welcome to the new year of the Presidents Club. I am really excited to
get started as president and hope to see all of our clubs represented at
meetings. Please send a representative to share what your club is doing and
hear some topnotch speakers. 1f you are not the current representative of
your club, please pass the invitation to that person, or how about just
bringing your new rep to our meeting and introduce that person to our group?

S MINUTE SPEAKERS

1. Dr, Matthew Roberts — Sugarcreek Chiropractic, 937-848-8500

2..Beverly Peyton — Blue Star Mothers, 937-297-1855
ohiobluestarmom(@earthlink.net

Bragging Time After our speakers, we will take some time to share what is
going on in our own clubs — fundraisers, service projects, socials — any or
all of those things that make your club special and may spark ideas for
others. If there is interest, we will be putting together a MASTER
CALENDAR OF EVENTS of member club activities so we may promote
your clubs’ events in future newsletters.

Speaker Ratings
Your feedback on guest speakers is important for speaker planning for other

clubs, so please send in your speaker rating forms. The form is available
online at www.presidentsclubdayton.org. or fax to Millie Sadauskas 226-

18254.

Reminder- The Presidents Club Ambassadors(officers- past and present)
will be calling your club for a visit to update officer information, establish a
contact person to the Presidents Club and seek suggestions as to how the
Presidents Club can better serve you. This information may also be emailed
to millies@dacc.org or to me mbarc33869@aol.com.

Respectfully Submitted,
Margaret K. Barclay, President



Top Rated Programs

Marilyn Rodney
Pam Winston
Gwendolyn Jones
Dr. Wayne Essex
Mike Vanderwade
Taryn Frederick
Dennis Grant
Paul Price

Carol Self

Sharon Amos

Larry Hansgou

Dr. Kathy Rowall
Heather Cummins
Jim Charters

Nick Roberts/Donna
Hall

Jane Dickard
Barney Roll

John & Carol Brichacek

Bonnie Bazill
Dan Young

“Service Learning”

“Partners for Community Living”
“Sinclair Community College”
“Tax Law Changes”

“Dayton Dragons”

“Autism and Cerebral Palsy”
“United Rehabilitation Services”
“Signers of Declaration of
Independence”

“Wegerzyn Garden Center”
Ministering to Prostitutes”

“UD Flyer Basketball”
“Homeless in Dayton/Mont. Co.”
“Peace Corp/Zambia

“John H. Patterson Bio”
“Radio/WHIO/Operations”

“Pilot Dogs”

“Regarding Eye Glasses for Lions”
“Hand Stitched Embroider Paintings
from Thailand & Laos”

“Project Safe Place (Daybreak)”
“Youngs Dairy”

512-2040
278-0791
512-2509
427-0712
228-2287
233-1230
233-1230
390-2477

426-0098
275-7933
259-2067
512-4598
720-304-3414
478-5861
259-2067

258-0429
599-1111
408-7341

461-1000



OFFICERS - DIRECTORS
2007-2008

PRESIDENT
Margaret Barclay
Optimist Club Centerville Noon

PRESIDENT-ELECT
Jack Akerman
Optimist Club Dorwood-Kettering

VICE PRESIDENT
Roger Pankake
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

VICE PRESIDENT
Rodney Raines
Lions Club of Downtown Dayton

VICE PRESIDENT
Tony Massoud
Civitan Club

VICE PRESIDENT
Jane McBride
Altrusa Club

SECRETARY
Terrelia Young Olgetree

Twentig, Inc.

TREASURER
Barbara Layne
Optimist Club of Riverdale

IMMEDIATE PAST PRESIDENT
Jim Snyder
Optimist Club of New Carlisle
Rotary Club of New Carlisle

1 Chamber Plaza
Fifth & Main Streets
Dayton, Ohio 45402-2400
937-226-1444
www.presidentsclubdayton.org

The Presidsnts Cluls

OFFICIAL BULLETIN OF THE PRESIDENT CLUB
DAYTON, OHIO

Next Meeting:

Monday-December 3, 2007-11:45am

Masonic Temple, lower level (525 Riverview Ave.) Across the
street from the Dayton Art Institute, buffet lunch-$10.00.
Meeting follows at 12:15pm. Finish before 1:00pm. Board
meeting immediately following,

Happy Holidays! Past President Alan Schmidlapp said it well, “This is a
perfect time to plan and set goals for the New Year. Why not give your
organization a present and make a resolution to have your club represented
at the Presidents Club meeting?” Please send a representative to share

| what your club is doing and hear some topnotch speakers. If you are not the

current representative of your club, please pass the invitation to that person.
Information on changes of your club’s officers or PC representatives can
also be emailed to millies@dacc.org or to me mbarc33869@aol.com

5 MINUTE SPEAKERS
1. Jackie Allen — March of Dimes — 937-294-3330 —
ikallen@marchofdimes.com
2.Terry Smith — Accountant — 937-436-1400 —
Terrv@couchot-cpa.com
3. Lorrie A. Alfred — Junior Achievement — 937-228-7930 —
lalfred@japartners.org
Promeotion Time: After our speakers, we will take some time to share
what is going on in our own clubs — fundraisers, service projects, socials —
any or all of those things that make your club special and may spark ideas
for others. .
Speaker Ratings: Your feedback on guest speakers is important for
speaker planning for other clubs, so please send in your speaker rating
forms. The form is available online at www.presidentsclubdayton.org. or
fax to Millie Sadauskas 226- 8254.
Looking ahead: Our first meeting of 2008 will be January 7, 2008. At our
board meeting following the luncheon meeting Phil Parker will join us for a
wrap-up of this year’s Legion of Honor. Board members, please plan to
attend this important meeting.

Respectfully Submitted,
Margaret K. Barclay, President



Top Rated Programs

Marilyn Rodney “Service Learning” 512-2040
Pam Winston “Partners for Community Living” 278-0791
Gwendolyn Jones “Sinclair Community College” 512-2509
Dr. Wayne Essex “Tax Law Changes” 427-0712
Mike Vanderwade “Dayton Dragons” 228-2287
Taryn Frederick “Autism and Cerebral Palsy” 233-1230
Dennis Grant “United Rehabilitation Services” 233-1230
Paul Price “Signers of Declaration of 390-2477
Independence”
Carol Self “Wegerzyn Garden Center” 426-0098
Sharon Amos Ministering to Prostitutes” 275-7933
Larry Hansgou “UD Flyer Basketball” 259-2067
Dr. Kathy Rowall “Homeless in Dayton/Mont. Co.” 512-4598
Heather Cummins “Peace Corp/Zambia 720-304-3414
Jim Charters “John H. Patterson Bio” 478-5861
Nick Roberts/Donna “Radio/WHIQ/Operations” 259-2067
Hall
Jane Dickard “Pilot Dogs” 258-0429
Barney Roll “Regarding Eye Glasses for Lions” 599-1111
John & Carol “Hand Stitched Embroider Paintings 408-7341
Brichacek from Thailand & Laos”
Bonnie Bazill “Project Safe Place (Daybreak)” 461-1000
Dan Young “Youngs Dairy”

PRESIDENTS CLUB VALUE TO SERVICE CLUBS

Tony Massoud — 274-1319
Jim Snyder - 845-8219
Margaret Barclay — 885-7898



